EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 8th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON, HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 30, 2016 AT THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano
Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor
Hon. Anthony C. Callos
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares
Hon. Ramon E. Entico
Hon. Nelson E. Quiñones

- Municipal Vice Mayor, P.O.
- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
- Liga ng mga Barangay President

ABSENT:

Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV - Member, Sanggunian Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 138 S-2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE SHARON ROSE G. ESCOTO, MUNICIPAL MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE CEREBRAL PALSY ASSOCIATION OF SORSOGON (CPAS) REGARDING THE USE/OCCUPANCY AND MANAGEMENT OF THE MAREKAS BUILDING.

WHEREAS, the Cerebral Palsy Association of Sorsogon, Inc. is providing health services particularly to those marginalized Persons with Disabilities in the municipality as part of their programs;

WHEREAS, the use/management and occupancy of the single detached 2-room building located at the municipal compound known as MAREKAS will be the responsibility of the CPAS including the volunteer Physical Therapist and other staff;

WHEREAS, the municipality shall be responsible of the maintenance of the building and other required facilities including the honorarium of the volunteer Physical Therapist and staff;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Honorable Ramon E. Entico and duly seconded by Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr., it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to authorize Honorable Sharon Rose G. Escoto, municipal mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the Cerebral Palsy Association of Sorsogon, Inc., regarding the use/management and occupancy of the MAREKAS Building;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished Ma. Liduvina F. Dorion M.D., the MSWDO, the Office of the Municipal Mayor and other officer concerned for information and guidance.

APPROVED.					
 	I HEREBY	CERTIFY	TO	THE	-
	CORRECTN	CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:			

(Sgd.) JOEY P. ENAJE
Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd.) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA

Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer